COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT

CODE FEE DESCRIPTION FY 2019/20

4113 DANGEROUS BUILDING INSPECTIONS - Demolitions

Original inspection No Charge
Per re-inspection for non-compliance (no additional fee if corrected) $ 110.00
Per abatement (administrative) $ 4,394.00
Plus contractor's cost Actual Cost
Summary abatement - without notice $ 4,394.00
Plus contractor's cost Actual Cost
Title Release Process - all abatements $ 165.00
Plus county recording fees Actual Cost
Plus Building Official review and sign off $ 1,196.00

4116 TRASH/NUISANCE ABATEMENT

Original inspection No Charge
Per re-inspection for non-compliance (no additional fee if corrected) $ 110.00
Per abatement (administrative) $ 165.00
Plus cost of contractor Actual Cost
Summary abatement - without notice $ 330.00
Plus contractor's cost Actual Cost

4112 VEHICLE ABATEMENT

Original property inspection No Charge
2nd inspection, if violation corrected No Charge
2nd inspection, if continued investigation required No Charge
3rd inspection, if violation corrected No Charge
3rd inspection, if continued investigation required No Charge
Final inspection and removal $ 220.00
Additional charge per vehicle over one vehicle $ 55.00
Charge to remove and dispose of vehicles Actual Cost

4110 WEED ABATEMENT

Original inspection No Charge
Abatement administrative charge $ 165.00
Plus cost of contractor Actual Cost
OTHER
Hearing Officer No Charge



